Residential Tenancies Board

Payments of €20,000 or over for the period
01 July 2023 to 30 September 2023

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax
where applicable.

Payment Date Supplier

17/07/2023
17/07/2023
06/07/2023
04/08/2023
07/09/2023
16/08/2023
16/08/2023
19/09/2023
20/07/2023
14/09/2023
21/09/2023
17/07/2023
17/07/2023
16/08/2023
16/08/2023
19/09/2023
19/09/2023
26/09/2023
26/09/2023
26/09/2023
26/09/2023
21/07/2023
30/08/2023
13/07/2023
21/07/2023
04/07/2023
26/07/2023
19/09/2023
16/08/2023
04/07/2023
11/07/2023
13/07/2023
28/07/2023
28/07/2023
01/08/2023
01/08/2023
02/08/2023
24/08/2023
31/08/2023
08/09/2023
19/09/2023
29/09/2023
29/09/2023
29/09/2023

Amarach Research
Amarach Research

An Post

An Post

An Post

Auto Address

Auto Address

Auto Address

Bearing Point

Bearing Point

Beauchamps

Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Capita Customer Solutions
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Carlisle Trust Limited
Codec

ESRI

Grant Thornton

Mazars

Opensky Data Systems
Opensky Data Systems
Opensky Data Systems
Sigmar Recruitment

Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions
Unity Technology Solutions

Payment Amount

Description of Goods / Services

thohoh h hodh th hofh h o o h dh o i o o o th h o dh A h o h o ot h o ot o dh

39,852.00
26,568.00
76,692.67
72,300.72
100,183.36
58,247.88
27,798.00
58,247.88
25,1659.49
62,923.73
20,295.00
A68,491.24
132,766.20
462,141.59
153,688.50
A44,221.70
140,256.90
125,040.00
50,271.00
29,465.00
21,500.00
63,037.50
70,779.12
24,144.90
67,650.00
177,630.14
51,492.72
46,287.36
20,910.00
44,354.55
25,342.31
26,319.54
72,637.40
44,354.55
77,267.86
58,237.00
25,342.31
67,925.24
44,359.27
25,342.31
00,885.01
62,982.90
44,358.27
24,438.87

Market Research
Market Research

Postal services

Postal services

Postal services

Data services

Data services

Data services
Professional services
Professional services
Legal services

Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Customer services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
Building rent & services
ICT system solution & services
Data & research
Professional services
Internal audit services
ICT system solution & services
ICT system solution & services
ICT system solution & services
Recruitment services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services
ICT support and services

Total =

3,822,200.99




