Residential Tenancies Board Payments of €20,000 or over for the period 01 July 2023 to 30 September 2023

Note all payments are inclusive of VAT where appropriate and net of withholding tax where applicable.

Payment Date	Supplier	Pa	yment Amount	Description of Goods / Services
17/07/2023	Amarach Research	€	39,852.00	Market Research
17/07/2023	Amarach Research	€	26,568.00	Market Research
06/07/2023	An Post	€	76,692.67	Postal services
04/08/2023	An Post	€	72,300.72	Postal services
07/09/2023	An Post	€	100,183.36	Postal services
16/08/2023	Auto Address	€	58,247.88	Data services
16/08/2023	Auto Address	€	27,798.00	Data services
19/09/2023	Auto Address	€	58,247.88	Data services
20/07/2023	Bearing Point	€	25,169.49	Professional services
14/09/2023	Bearing Point	€	62,923.73	Professional services
21/09/2023	Beauchamps	€	20,295.00	Legal services
17/07/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	468,491.24	Customer services
17/07/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	132,766.20	Customer services
16/08/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	462,141.59	Customer services
16/08/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	153,688.50	Customer services
19/09/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	444,221.70	Customer services
19/09/2023	Capita Customer Solutions	€	140,256.90	Customer services
26/09/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	125,040.00	Building rent & services
26/09/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	50,271.00	Building rent & services
26/09/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	29,465.00	Building rent & services
26/09/2023	Carlisle Trust Limited	€	21,500.00	Building rent & services
21/07/2023	Codec	€	63,037.50	ICT system solution & services
30/08/2023	ESRI	€	70,779.12	Data & research
13/07/2023	Grant Thornton	€	24,144.90	Professional services
21/07/2023	Mazars	€	67,650.00	Internal audit services
04/07/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	177,630.14	ICT system solution & services
26/07/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	51,492.72	ICT system solution & services
19/09/2023	Opensky Data Systems	€	46,287.36	ICT system solution & services
16/08/2023	Sigmar Recruitment	€	20,910.00	Recruitment services
04/07/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	44,354.55	ICT support and services
11/07/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	25,342.31	ICT support and services
13/07/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		26,319.54	ICT support and services
28/07/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		72,637.40	ICT support and services
28/07/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		44,354.55	ICT support and services
01/08/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		77,267.86	ICT support and services
01/08/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		58,237.00	ICT support and services
02/08/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		25,342.31	ICT support and services
24/08/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		67,925.24	ICT support and services
31/08/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		44,359.27	ICT support and services
08/09/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		25,342.31	ICT support and services
19/09/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		60,885.01	ICT support and services
29/09/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		62,982.90	ICT support and services
29/09/2023	Unity Technology Solutions		44,359.27	ICT support and services
29/09/2023	Unity Technology Solutions	€	24,438.87	ICT support and services
	Total =	€	3,822,200.99	